
  

Bureau of Detectives- Area 2 
     

             Community Alert 
Armed Robbery / Thefts 

004th District (South Chicago) 
 

About the Crime: 
This alert gives notice of recent Armed Robbery / Thefts that have occurred in the South Chicago 
neighborhood. There have been multiple incidents  in which the offender(s) contact people 
selling items on Facebook Marketplace and instruct them to bring the items to the below 
locations. Once there, the offender(s) sometimes armed with handguns take the victims property 
by force, in other incidents the offenders ask to see the items, then grab them out of the victim's 
hands and run.  
  
Incident Time & Locations: 

THEFT 8050 S CHAPPEL AVE. 1140 MON 6 SEP 21 JE363444 

THEFT 8050 S CHAPPEL AVE. 1400 SAT 11 SEP 21 JE373439 

THEFT 80001 S CHAPPEL AVE. 1835 THU 16 SEP 21 JE376261 

THEFT 7900 S JEFFERY BLVD 1245 FRI 17 SEP 21 JE377084 

ARMED ROBBERY 7940 S CHAPPEL AVE. 1315 SUN 19 SEP 21 JE379577 

THEFT 8050 S CHAPPEL AVE. 1005 WED 6 OCT 21 JE399913 

ARMED ROBBERY 2031 E 80TH ST 0818 SAT 9 OCT 21 JE403601 

THEFT 8050 S CHAPPEL AVE 1513 SAT 9 OCT 21 JE404020 

ARMED ROBBERY 2035 E 80TH ST 1726 TUE 19 OCT 21 JE415463 

ARMED ROBBERY  2030 E 80TH ST  1213 THU 28 OCT 21 JE425373 

ARMED ROBBERY  7901 S JEFFERY  0939 FRI 29 OCT 21 JE426384 

ARMED ROBBERY 2346  E 79TH ST  1700 SUN 31 OCT 21 JE430678 

ARMED ROBBERY 2015 E 79TH ST  2002 MON 1 NOV 21 JE430676 

ARMED ROBBERY 8050 S CHAPPEL AVE. 1300 TUE 2 NOV 21 JE431497 

ARMED ROBBERY 2015 E 79TH ST  1725 WED 3 NOV 21 JE432922 

 

About the Offender(s): 

Unknown male offenders at times armed with handguns.  
 
What you can do: 

• Be aware of this crime and alert your neighbors 
• Always be on the lookout for suspicious persons/vehicles 
• ALWAYS if meeting to sell/buy merchandise meet in public place i.e. POLICE 

STATION 
• Keep all contact / profile information of the buyer / seller.  
 

If you have information about these incidents, please  
call Area 2 Detective Division at (312)747-8273 or at CPDTIP.com 
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Oficina de Detectives - Área 2 
     

          Alerta Comunitaria 
 Robo a mano armada / hurtos 

004th Distrito (Sur de Chicago) 
 

Sobre el crimen: 
Esta alerta da aviso de robos a mano armada / robos recientes que han ocurrido en el vecindario 
del sur de Chicago. Ha habido múltiples incidentes en los que los delincuentes se comunican con 
personas que venden artículos en Facebook Marketplace y les indican que lleven los artículos a 
las siguientes ubicaciones. Una vez allí, el delincuente (s) a veces armado con pistolas toma la 
propiedad de las víctimas por la fuerza, en otros incidentes los delincuentes piden ver los 
artículos, luego los toman de las manos de la víctima y corren.  
  
Hora y lugares del incidente: 

ROBO 8050 S CHAPPEL AVE. 1140 MON 6 SEP 21 JE363444 

ROBO 8050 S CHAPPEL AVE. 1400 SÁBADO 11 SEP 21 JE373439 

ROBO 80001 S CHAPPEL AVE. 1835 JUE 16 SEP 21 JE376261 

ROBO 7900 S JEFFERY BLVD 1245 VIE 17 SEP 21 JE377084 

ROBO A MANO ARMADA 7940 S CHAPPEL AVE. 1315 SOL 19 SEP 21 JE379577 

ROBO 8050 S CHAPPEL AVE. 1005 MIÉRCOLES 6 OCT 21 JE399913 

ROBO A MANO ARMADA 2031 E 80TH ST 0818 SÁBADO 9 OCT 21 JE403601 

ROBO 8050 S CHAPPEL AVE 1513 SÁBADO 9 OCT 21 JE404020 
ROBO A MANO ARMADA 2035 E 80TH ST 1726 MARTES 19 OCT 21 JE415463 
ROBO A MANO ARMADA 2030 E 80TH ST  1213 JUE 28 OCT 21 JE425373 
ROBO A MANO ARMADA 7901 S JEFFERY  0939 VIE 29 OCT 21 JE426384 
ROBO A MANO ARMADA 2346 E 79ª CALLE  1700 SOL 31 OCT 21 JE430678 

ROBO A MANO ARMADA 2015 E 79TH ST  2002 MON 1 NOV 21 JE430676 

ROBO A MANO ARMADA 8050 S CHAPPEL AVE. 1300 MARTES 2 NOV 21 JE431497 

ROBO A MANO ARMADA 2015 E 79TH ST  1725 MIÉRCOLES 3 NOV 21 JE432922 

  
Acerca del (de los) delincuente(s): 
Delincuentes masculinos desconocidos a veces armados con pistolas.  
  
Lo que puedes hacer: 

• Esté al tanto de este delito y alerte a sus vecinos 
• Siempre esté atento a las personas / vehículos sospechosos 
• SIEMPRE si se reúne para vender / comprar mercancía se reúne en lugar público, es 

decir, ESTACIÓN DE POLICÍA 
• Mantenga toda la información de contacto / perfil del comprador / vendedor.  
           Si tiene información sobre estos incidentes, por favor  

llame a la División de Detectives del Área 2 al (312) 747-8273 o al 
CPDTIP.com 
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